
Loatng s Sprome Dey 

by the AICTE 

SI.No. 

1 

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during AY 2021-22, Approved 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

13 

B.Tech -Civil Engineering 

14 

(Approved by AlCTE, Permanently Ailiated to JNTUK, Kakinada) 

(Reçognized by UGC Under Sections 2() and 12 (B) of UGC act, 1956) 

Ph: 08852 - 252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac. in 

ADB Road, Surampalem, E,G.D.. AP - 533 437 

Name of the Programme 

B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics 

Engineering 
B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering 

B.Tech - Electronics and 

Communications Engineering 
B.Tech - Computer Science and 

Engineering 
B.Tech - Information Technology 

B.Tech - Computer Science and 
Engineering (Artificial Intelligence 
and Machine Learning) 

M.Tech - CAD/CAM 

(Autonomous) 

B.Tech - Computer Science and 
|Engineering (Data Science) 
B.Tech - Computer Science and 
|Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) 

M.Tech - Power Electronics and 

Electrical Drives 

M.Tech - Computer Science and 

Engineering 
M.Tech - Embedded Systems 

M.Tech - VLSI System Design 

Year of 
introduction of 

Programme 

2012 

2002 

2004 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2020 

2020 

2021 

2012 

2011 

2007 

2009 

2010 

Programme 
Duration 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

No of Seats allotted 

60 

120 

PRINCiÉAL 

120 

300 

180 

60 

120 

60 

60 

18 

18 

18 

18 

09 

rAGATI ENGINEERING COLLESE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

#1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM 
Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt. (AP)-533 437 



by the AICTE 

SLNo. 

1 

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught dring AY 2020-21, Approved 

2 

3 

4 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

13 

(Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) 
(Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2() and 12 (B) of UGC act. 1956) 

Ph: 08852- 252233. 34. Website: www.pragati.ac, in 

Name of the Programme 

B.Tech - Civil Engineering 

ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.D., A.P. - $33 437 

Engineering 
B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics 

B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering 
B.Tech - Electronics and 

Communications Engineering 
B.Tech - Computer Science and 
Engineering 
B.Tech -Information Technology 
B.Tech- Computer Science and 
Engineering (Artificial Intelligence 

|and Machine Learning) 
B.Tech- Computer Science and 
Engineering (Data Science) 
M.Tech -CAD/CAM 
M.Tech- Power Electronics and 
Electrical Drives 

(Autonomous) 

M.Tech -Computer Science and 
Engineering 
M.Tech - VLSI System Design 

M.Tech - Embedded Systems 

Year of 
introduction of 

Programme 
2012 

2002 

2004 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2020 

2020 

2012 

2011 

2007 

2010 

2009 

Programme 
Duration 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

No of Seats allotted 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

120 

120 

120 

300 

180 

60 

60 

60 

18 

18 

18 

18 

8 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

#1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM 
Near Peddapuram, E,G.Dt. (AP)-533 437 



Loaming s Spiom De 

by the AlCTE 

SL.No. 

1 

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during A Y 2019-20, Approved 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

12 

Name of the Programme 

B.Tech - Civil Engineering 

(Approved by AICTE, Pernmanently AMmliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) 
(Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2() and 12 (B) of UGC act 1956) 

Ph: 08852- 252233, 34. Website: www pragati.ac. in 

Engineering 
B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics 

ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.Dt. A.P. - 533 437 

B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering 
B.Tech- Electronics and 

Communications Engineering 
B.Tech - Computer Science & 

Engineering 
|B.Tech- Information Technology 
M.Tech - CAD/CAM 

Electrical Drives 
M.Tech - Power Electronics and 

M.Tech - Computer Science and 
Engineering 

(Autonomous) 

M.Tech - VLSI System Design 
M.Tech Embedded Systems 

M.Tech -Computer Science 

Year of 
introduction of 

Programme 
2012 

2002 

2004 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2012 

2011 

2007 

2010 

2009 

2010 

Programme 
Duration 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

No of Seats allotted 

PRINCIPAL 

120 

120 

240 

300 

180 

60 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLESE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

#1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM 
Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt. (AP)-533 437 



Leaning i5 Suprom aty 

SI.No. 

3 

4 

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during AY 2018-19, Approved 
by the AICTE 

6 

7 

9 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

10 

(Approved by AICTE, Permanently AfTiliatcd to JNTUK. Kakinada) 
(Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2() and 12 (B) of UGC act. 1956) 

Ph: 08852-252233,34. Website: www.pragati ac. in 

Name of the Programme 

B.Tech -Civil Engineering 

ADB Road, Suran1palem, E.G.DI., A.P. -S33 437 

B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics 
Engineering 
B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering 
B.Tech - Electronics and 
Communications Engineering 
B.Tech - Computer Science & 
Engineering 
B.Tech - Information Technology 

M.Tech - CAD/CAM 

Electrical Drives 
M.Tech - Power Electronics and 

M.Tech - Computer Science and 
Engineering 

(Autonomous) 

M.Tech - VLSI System Design 

11 M.Tech - Embedded Systems 

12 |M.Tech -Computer Science 

Year of 
introduction of 

Programme 
2012 

2002 

2004 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2012 

2011 

2007 

2010 

2009 

2010 

Programme 
Duration 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

No of Seats allotted 

PRINCIPAL 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

120 

120 

Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt (" 

240 

300 

180 

60 

#1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPA 

18 

18 

18 

18 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLECE 

18 

18 



lasrnng s Spe Dey 

by the AICTE 

SLNo. 

2 

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during AY 2017-18, Approved 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

10 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

11 

(Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) 
(Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2() and 12 (B) of UGC act. 1956) 

Ph: 08852- 252233, 34. Website: www.pragati .ac. in 

Name of the Programme 

B.Tech - Civil Engineering 
B.Tech - Electrical and 

Electronics Engineering 

ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G DL, A.P. - S33 437 

B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering 
B.Tech - Electronics and 

Communications Engineering 
B.Tech -Computer Science & 
Engineering 
B.Tech - Information Technology 

M.Tech - CAD/CAM 

Electrical Drives 
M.Tech - Power Electronics and 

M.Tech - Computer Science and 
Engineering 

(Autonomous) 

M.Tech -VLSI System Design 

M.Tech - Embedded Systems 

12 M.Tech - Computer Science 

Year of 
introduction 

of Programme 

2012 

2002 

2004 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2012 

2011 

2007 

2010 

2009 

2010 

Programme 
Duration 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Four Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

No of Seats allotted 

PRINCIRAL 

PRINCIPAL 

120 

120 

240 

300 

180 

60 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

#1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMP" 
Noa r ddapuram, E.G.D (hi, .33 
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