

(Autonomous) ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.DL, A.P. - 533 437 (Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) (Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC act, 1956) Ph: 08852 - 252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac.in

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during AY 2021-22, Approved by the AICTE

Sl.No.	Name of the Programme	Year of introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	No of Seats allotted
1	B.Tech - Civil Engineering	2012	Four Years	60
	B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics	2002	Four Years	120
2	Engineering B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering	2004	Four Years	120
3	B Tech - Electronics and	2001	Four Years	300
4	Communications Engineering B.Tech - Computer Science and	2001	Four Years	180
5	Engineering	2001	Four Years	60
6 7	B.Tech - Information Technology B.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)	2020	Four Years	120
8	B.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering (Data Science)	2020	Four Years	60
9	B.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence	2021	Four Years	AT DEALER THE REAL PROPERTY OF
10		2012	Two Years	18
	M.Tech - Power Electronics and	2011	Two Years	18
	M.Tech - Computer Science and	2007	Two Years	s 18
	Engineering	2009	Two Year	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL
1	4 M.Tech - VLSI System Design	2010	Two Year	rs 09

PRI

PRINCIPAL FRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) # 1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt. (AP)-533 437



(Autonomous) ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.Dt., A.P. – 533 437 (Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) (Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2(1) and 12 (B) of UGC act. 1956)

Ph: 08852 - 252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac.in

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during AY **2020-21**, Approved by the AICTE

Sl.No.	Name of the Programme	Year of introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	No of Seats allotted
1	B.Tech - Civil Engineering	2012	Four Years	120
2	B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics Engineering	2002	Four Years	120
3	B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering	2004	Four Years	120
4	B.Tech - Electronics and Communications Engineering	2001	Four Years	300
5	B.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering	2001	Four Years	180
6	B.Tech - Information Technology	2001	Four Years	60
7	B.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)	2020	Four Years	60
8	B.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering (Data Science)	2020	Four Years	60
9	M.Tech - CAD/CAM	2012	Two Years	18
10	M.Tech - Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2011	Two Years	18
11	M.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering	2007	Two Years	18
12	M.Tech - VLSI System Design	2010	Two Years	18
13	M.Tech - Embedded Systems	2009	Two Years	18

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) # 1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt. (AP)-533 437



(Autonomous)

ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.Dt., A.P. - 533 437 (Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) (Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC act, 1956) Ph: 08852 - 252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac.in

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during AY 2019-20, Approved by the AICTE

Sl.No.	Name of the Programme	Year of introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	No of Seats allotted
1	B.Tech - Civil Engineering	2012	Four Years	120
2	B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics Engineering	2002	Four Years	120
3	B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering	2004	Four Years	240
4	B.Tech - Electronics and Communications Engineering	2001	Four Years	300
5	B.Tech - Computer Science & Engineering	2001	Four Years	180
6	B.Tech - Information Technology	2001	Four Years	60
7	M.Tech - CAD/CAM	2012	Two Years	18
8	M.Tech - Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2011	Two Years	18
9	M.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering	2007	Two Years	18
10	M.Tech - VLSI System Design	2010	Two Years	18
11	M.Tech - Embedded Systems	2009	Two Years	18
12	M.Tech - Computer Science	2010	Two Years	18

PRINCIPAL PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) # 1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt. (AP)-533 437



(Autonomous)

ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.Dt., A.P. – 533 437 (Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) (Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC act, 1956) Ph: 08852 – 252233, 34. Website: www.pragati ac.in

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during AY **2018-19**, Approved by the AICTE

SI.No.	Name of the Programme	Year of introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	No of Seats allotted
1	B.Tech - Civil Engineering	2012	Four Years	120
2	B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics Engineering	2002	Four Years	120
3	B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering	2004	Four Years	240
4	B.Tech - Electronics and Communications Engineering	2001	Four Years	300
5	B.Tech - Computer Science & Engineering	2001	Four Years	180
6	B.Tech - Information Technology	2001	Four Years	60
7	M.Tech - CAD/CAM	2012	Two Years	18
8	M.Tech - Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2011	Two Years	18
9	M.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering	2007	Two Years	18
10	M.Tech - VLSI System Design	2010	Two Years	18
11	M.Tech - Embedded Systems	2009	Two Years	18
12	M.Tech - Computer Science	2010	Two Years	18

PRINCIPAL PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) # 1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPA'. Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt (^^



(Autonomous)

ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.Dt., A.P. – 533 437 (Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) (Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC act. 1956) Ph: 08852 – 252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac.in

The Following is the list of Programmes leading to Degree taught during AY **2017-18**, Approved by the AICTE

Sl.No.	Name of the Programme	Year of introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	No of Seats allotted
1	B.Tech - Civil Engineering	2012	Four Years	120
2	B.Tech - Electrical and Electronics Engineering	2002	Four Years	120
3	B.Tech - Mechanical Engineering	2004	Four Years	240
4	B.Tech - Electronics and Communications Engineering	2001	Four Years	300
5	B.Tech - Computer Science & Engineering	2001	Four Years	180
6	B.Tech - Information Technology	2001	Four Years	60
7	M.Tech - CAD/CAM	2012	Two Years	18
8	M.Tech - Power Electronics and Electrical Drives	2011	Two Years	18
9	M.Tech - Computer Science and Engineering	2007	Two Years	18
10	M.Tech - VLSI System Design	2010	Two Years	18
11	M.Tech - Embedded Systems	2009	Two Years	18
12	M.Tech - Computer Science	2010	Two Years	18

PRINCIP

PRINCIPAL PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) # 1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPT Near Priddapuram, E.G.Dt (Aby 2004)